## 501955156 06/14/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Matoy	04/16/2012
Thomas Detzel	04/14/2012
Michael Nelhiebel	05/04/2012
Arno Zechmann	04/16/2012
Stefan Decker	05/04/2012
Robert Illing	04/17/2012
Sven Gustav Lanzerstorfer	04/20/2012
Christian Djelassi	04/17/2012
Bernhard Auer	05/19/2012
Stefan Woehlert	04/14/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13441380

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (919)948-3357 **Phone**: 919-948-3390

Email: infineon@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER/INFINEON TECHNO

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028373 FRAME: 0716

H \$40,00 13441380

Address Line 1: 8000 Regency Parkway Address Line 2: **SUITE 415** Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1012-0385 / 14591 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark R. Bilak Total Attachments: 7 source=14591\_Assignment#page1.tif source=14591\_Assignment#page2.tif source=14591\_Assignment#page3.tif source=14591\_Assignment#page4.tif source=14591\_Assignment#page5.tif source=14591\_Assignment#page6.tif

source=14591\_Assignment#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we,

Kurt Matoy, a citizen of Austria, residing at Weizelsdorf 129 Strau Austria,

Thomas Detzel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Anzengruberstr. 9 Villach Austria.

Michael Nelhiebel, a citizen of Austria, residing at Grotteneggstr. 13 Villach Austria,

Arno Zechmann, a citizen of Austria, residing at Spritzenhausweg 6d Villach Austria,

Stefan Decker, a citizen of Germany, residing at Johann-Clanze-Str. 43 Munich Germany,

Robert Illing, a citizen of Germany, residing at Trattengasse 38B Villach Austria,

Sven Gustav Lanzerstorfer, a citizen of Austria, residing at Bergacker 65 Feldkirchen Austria,

Christian Djelassi, a citizen of Austria, residing at Per-Albin-Hansson-Str. 18 Villach Austria,

Bernhard Auer, a citizen of Austria, residing at Dellach 84 Millstatt Austria,

Stefan Woehlert, a citizen of Germany, residing at Etrichstr. 4 Villach Austria,

hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Infineon Technologies AG**, having its principal place of business at Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on April 6, 2012 US Serial No. 13/441,380

entitled: Integrated Circuit Including Power Transistor Cells and a Connecting Line

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements an the history thereof;

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:	Kurt Matoy	DATE: 04 16 2012
SIGNATURE:	Romas Dehl Thomas Detzel	DATE: 04/14/2012
SIGNATURE:	Michael Nelhiebel	DATE: 05/04/2012
SIGNATURE:	Arno Zechmann	DATE: 04/16/2012
SIGNATURE:	Stefan Decker	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Robert Illing	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Sven Gustav Lanzerstorfer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Christian Djelassi	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Bernhard Auer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Show White	DATE: 04/14/2012

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:	Kurt Matoy	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Thomas Detzel	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Michael Nelhiebel	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Arno Zechmann	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Stefan Decker	DATE: May 14/
SIGNATURE:	Robert Illing	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Sven Gustav Lanzerstorfer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Christian Djelassi	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Bernhard Auer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Stefan Woehlert	DATE:

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:
	Kurt Matoy	
SIGNATURE:	Thomas Detzel	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Michael Nelhiebel	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Arno Zechmann	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Stefan Decker	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Robert Illing	DATE: <u>17.04</u> 2012
SIGNATURE:	Sven Gustav Lanzerstorfer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Christian Djelassi	DATE:
	Bernhard Auer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Stefan Woehlert	DATE:

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:	Kurt Matoy	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Thomas Detzel	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Michael Nelhiebel	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Arno Zechmann	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Stefan Decker	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Robert Illing /	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Sven Gustav Lanzerstorfer	DATE: 20.4. 20 12
SIGNATURE:	Christian Djelassi	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Bernhard Auer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Stefan Woehlert	DATE:

y. ->1

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:
	Kurt Matoy	
SIGNATURE:	Thomas Detzel	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Michael Nelhiebel	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Arno Zechmann	DATE:
	Amo Zecimam	
SIGNATURE:	Stefan Decker	DATE:
SIGNATURE:		DATE:
	Robert Illing	
SIGNATURE:	Sven Gustav Lanzerstorfer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	aridion Gelous	DATE: 17.04.2017
	Christian Djelassi	
SIGNATURE:	Bernhard Auer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Stefan Woehlert	DATE:

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:	Kurt Matoy	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Thomas Detzel	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Michael Nelhiebel	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Arno Zechmann	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Stefan Decker	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Robert Illing	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Sven Gustav Lanzerstorfer	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Christian Djelassi	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	And Beshard Bernhard Auer	DATE: 19.05.2612
	Stefan Woehlert	DATE:

RECORDED: 06/14/2012